505268746 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLOUDMONDO, INC.	01/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUTRINO8, INC.
Street Address:	3120 SCOTT BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9922225
Application Number:	15476851
Application Number:	15390426
Application Number:	15489586
Application Number:	15715163
Application Number:	15255734
Application Number:	15387629
Application Number:	15391790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)810-8030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8008108030

Email: kym@cartwrightesq.com **Correspondent Name:** DORIAN CARTWRIGHT

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7617

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MON-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DORIAN CARTWRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Dorian Cartwright/

PATENT 505268746 REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0809

DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=NEU signed Assignment#page1	.tif
source=NEU signed Assignment#page2	.tif
source=NEU signed Assignment#page3	.tif

PATENT REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, CloudMondo, Inc., do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Neutrino8, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3120 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications attached on Schedule 1 for the United States Letters Patent, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents, which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said improvements and applications and all patents on said

> PATENT REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0811

improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed:

Name: Andrew Hartland Date: 1/2/19

Andrew Hartland CloudMondo, Inc.

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Issue Date	Patent No.
			CLOUD-BASED AUTHENTICATION OF USER DEVICES FOR ONBOARDING TO A WI-FI		
NS	15/476,879	3/31/2017	3/31/2017 NETWORK	3/20/2018	9,922,225
SN	15/476,851	3/31/2017	3/31/2017 CLOUD-BASED ONBOARDING OF CLOUD-CONTROLLED WI-FI NETWORK DEVICES		
			PRE-ROAMING SECURITY KEY DISTRIBUTION FOR FASTER ROAMING TRANSITIONS		
ns	15/390,426	12/23/2016	OVER CLOUD-MANAGED WI-FI NETWORKS OF HETEROGENEOUS IP SUBNETS		
			SECURE PLUG AND PLAY CONFIGURATION OF WIRELESS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WDS)		
NS	15/489,586	4/17/2017	4/17/2017 WI-FI RANGE EXTENDERS		
			FAST BSS TRANSITIONS BETWEEN ACCESS POINTS FOR STATIONS OF CLOUD-		
NS	15/715,163	9/26/2017	9/26/2017 CONTROLLED WI-FI NETWORKS		
			CLOUD-BASED FRIEND ONBOARDING FOR WI-FI NETWORK COMMUNICATION		
NS	15/255,734	9/2/2016	9/2/2016 AUTHENTICATION		
NS	15/387,629	12/21/2016	12/21/2016 ONLINE FRIEND REFERRAL SYSTEM		
			WIRELESS CONFIGURATION OF WIRELESS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WDS) WI-FI RANGE		
NS	15/391,790	12/27/2016	EXTENDERS USING NON-WI-FI WIRELESS COMMUNICATION CHANNELS		

RECORDED: 01/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 047936 FRAME: 0813